PETSGURCE

BY SCOULAR

Product

Ingredients

Guaranteed Analysis
Protein (min)

Fat (min)

Fiber (max)

Moisture (max)
Calories (kcal/kg)
Product Benefits
Single ingredient treat
Natural

Human-grade ingredient
Wild-caught

MSC Certified

Antibiotic Free

Product Format

Shelf-Life

* Natural with added vitamins and minerals

SINGLE INGREDIENT TREATS

Stock Product Summary

Beef
Kidney

Chicken
Breast

Sockeye
Salmon

LIMITED INGREDIENT
TREATS and TOPPERS

Chicken Limited
Ingredient Treat
and Topper

Beef Heart

50%
30%
4%
5%

4,900

e %" Diced Cube

1year

Beef Liver

60%
10%
2%
5%

3,800

e 3" Diced Cube
" Diced Cube
Domino

2 years

Beef Kidney

60%
15%
4%
5%

4,200

e %" Diced Cube

1year

Chicken Breast

75%
8%
1%
5%

4,000

* 15" Diced Cube
« Domino

18 months

Salmon

62 -75%
8-20%

1.5-2%
5%

3,900 - 4,800

¢ Skin on Filet Chew
e Skinon Trim
¢ Skin on Diced Trim

18 months

Chicken,
Mixed Tocopherols,
Rosemary Extract

48%
30%
1.5%
6%

4,650

* " Formed Cube

18 months

Salmon Limited
Ingredient Treat
and Topper

Coming
Soon

Salmon,
Mixed Tocopherols,
Rosemary Extract

54%
24%
1.5%
6%

4,300

e 15" Formed Cube

18 months

Questions? Contact us anytime. Petsource@Scoular.com.

MULTIPLE INGREDIENT
TREATS and TOPPERS

Multi Ingredient
Treat and Topper
Chicken

Chicken,

Brown Rice,

Mixed Tocopherols,
Rosemary Extract

25%
14%

4%
6%

4,000

%" Formed Cube
* 1" Formed Cube

18 months

Multi Ingredient
Treat and Topper
Beef

Beef, Barley,
Quinoa,

Mixed Tocopherols,
Rosemary Extract

25%
20%
4%
6%

4,200

e 15" Formed Cube

2 years

Multi-Ingredient
Treat and Topper
Salmon

Coming
Soon

Salmon,

Sweet Potato,
Mixed Tocopherols,
Rosemary Extract

45%
17%
2%
6%

4,095

¢ %" Formed Cube

18 months

COMPLETE AND

BALANCED DIET

Adult Maintenance

Beef Diet

Beef,

Beef Liver,
Beef Kidney,
Brown Rice,
Flaxseed,
Green Beans,
Carrots,
Cranberries,
+ Premix

29%
20%
6%
6%

4,075

e 15" Formed Cube

2 years

Chicken Diet

Coming
Soon

Chicken,
Chicken Liver,
Chicken Heart,
Brown Rice, Egg,
Sweet Potato,
Flaxseed, Green
Beans, Carrots,
Blueberries,

+ Premix

30%
17%
6%
6%

3,875

e 5" Formed Cube

18 months




