

Stock Product Summary

	SINGLE INGREDI	SINGLE INGREDIENT TREATS					LIMITED INGREDIENT TREATS and TOPPERS		MULTIPLE INGREDIENT			COMPLETE AND BALANCED DIET Adult Maintenance	
Product	Beef Heart	Beef Liver	Beef Kidney	Chicken Breast	Sockeye Salmon	Chicken Limited Ingredient Treat and Topper	Salmon Limited Ingredient Treat and Topper	Multi Ingredient Treat and Topper Chicken	Multi Ingredient Treat and Topper Beef	Multi-Ingredient Treat and Topper Salmon	Beef Diet	Chicken Diet	
							Coming Soon			Coming Soon		Coming Soon	
Ingredients	Beef Heart	Beef Liver	Beef Kidney	Chicken Breast	Salmon	Chicken, Mixed Tocopherols, Rosemary Extract		Chicken, Brown Rice, Mixed Tocopherols, Rosemary Extract	Beef, Barley, Quinoa, Mixed Tocopherols, Rosemary Extract	Salmon, Sweet Potato, Mixed Tocopherols, Rosemary Extract	Beef, Beef Liver, Beef Kidney, Brown Rice, Flaxseed, Green Beans, Carrots, Cranberries, + Premix	Chicken, Chicken Liver, Chicken Heart, Brown Rice, Egg, Sweet Potato, Flaxseed, Green Beans, Carrots, Blueberries, + Premix	
Guaranteed Analysis													
Protein (min)	50%	60%	60%	75%	62 - 75%	48%	54%	25%	25%	45%	29%	30%	
Fat (min)	30%	10%	15%	8%	8 - 20%	30%	24%	14%	20%	17%	20%	17%	
Fiber (max)	4%	2%	4%	1%	1.5 - 2%	1.5%	1.5%	4%	4%	2%	6%	6%	
Moisture (max)	5%	5%	5%	5%	5%	6%	6%	6%	6%	6%	6%	6%	
Calories (kcal/kg)	4,900	3,800	4,200	4,000	3,900 - 4,800	4,650	4,300	4,000	4,200	4,095	4,075	3,875	
Product Benefits													
Single ingredient treat	•	•	•	•	•					2		1	
Natural	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•*	- O.C.	
Human-grade ingredient	•	•	•	•	•					Ma		mm	
Wild-caught					•		•			a Cio		S.C.S.	
MSC Certified							•			Teo		TREC	
Antibiotic Free				•		•		•		To.		To.	
Product Format	• ½" Diced Cube	¾" Diced Cube½" Diced CubeDomino	• ½" Diced Cube	• ½" Diced Cube • Domino	Skin on Filet ChewSkin on TrimSkin on Diced Trim	• ½" Formed Cube	• ½" Formed Cube	 ¾" Formed Cube ½" Formed Cube 	• ½" Formed Cube	• ½" Formed Cube	• ½" Formed Cube	• ½" Formed Cube	
Shelf-Life	1 year	2 years	1 year	18 months	18 months	18 months	18 months	18 months	2 years	18 months	2 years	18 months	

^{*} Natural with added vitamins and minerals